DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1716.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-997993

\$1,756.00 Pgs=3

06/27/2023 10:45 AM

TICOR TITLE - RENO (LAKESIDE) SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Ezekiel Brooks Laura M. Brooks Dennis Loosli Patricia Loosli

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 2301595-SL

989 Sunburst Drive Carson City, NV 89705

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-08-210-029 R.P.T.T. \$1,716.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Judy J. Williams, an unmarried woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ezekiel Brooks and Laura M. Brooks, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship, as to an undivided 50% interest and Dennis Loosli and Patricia Loosli, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, as to an undivided 50% interest, as tenants in common

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Judy J. Williams

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Carson City

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , 6/15/2023

by Judy J. Williams

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02301595.



ROBERT D. MCNEELY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appl. Exp. Apr. 23, 2024

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 5 in Block E, as set forth on the final map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASE 3, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 1, 1994, in Book 694, Page 1, as Document No. 338607.

APN: 1420-08-210-029



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\ \
a.	1420-08-210-029			\ \
b.		•		
C.				_ \ \
d.				_ \ \ \
2.	Type of Property:			
۷. a.		b. 	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.		d. □	2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.		g. □ f. □	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.		h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	_			
	*****	-		_ \ \
3. a.			T 15. 15.	\$ 440,000.00
b.		closure Only	(value of property)	
C.				\$ 440,000.00
d.	Real Property Trans	ier Tax Due:	1	\$ <u>1,716.00</u>
4.	If Exemption Claim	<u>ed</u>	1	· / /
	a. Transfer Tax E	xemption, pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection
	b. Explain Reasor	for Exempti	ion:	
5.	Partial Interest: Perc	entage bein	g transferred:	%
				alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
				best of their information and belief, and can be
				e the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
				n, or other determination of additional tax due, may % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
	Seller shall be joinfly an			
Signa	1/1	11171	, <u> </u>	Capacity GrantoR
_		-www	ans	
Signa	ature //	_		Capacityt
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIF	796		(REQUIRED)
	Name: Judy J. William			Print Name: Ezekiel Brooks , ETAL
	ess: 989 Sumbust	DR		Address: 989 Junburst Dr
State	e: Zip: $///$	8970		State: Zip: N 19705
	COMPANYIDE	DEON DEOL	ICCTING DECODE	DING (Beauties different College of Broson)
Print	Name: Ticor Title of N			DING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 02301595-004-SL
	ess: 3655 Lakeside Dr	<i>r</i>		22001000 001 02
	State, Zip: Reno, NV 8			
31191	5.5.5, E.p. 1.0.10, 140 C	2000	·	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED